
2024-2025 PFLSOM-Pre-clerkship academic calendar

M1 Fall Semester 

M1 Orientation: 07/01/2024 to 07/03/2024 (Mon., Tue., Wed.)

SCI Immersion 

Begin date - 07/08/2024 (Mon.) - End date - 07/26/2024 (Fri.)

 Total weeks – 3 

Introduction to Health and Disease (IHD) 

Begin date - 07/29/2024 (Mon.) - End date - 08/30/2024 (Fri.)

Labor Day Holiday – 09/02/2024 (Monday)

IHD exam period - 09/03/2024 to 09/06/2024

Total weeks – 6 

Gastrointestinal System and Liver (GIS) 

Begin date – 09/09/2024 (Mon.) - End date - 10/11/2024 (Fri.)

GIS exam period - 10/14/2024 to 10/18/2024

Total weeks - 6 

Integumentary, Musculoskeletal, and Nervous Systems (IMN) 

Begin date - 10/21/2024 (Mon.) - End date—12/13/2024 (Fri.)

IMN exam period—12/16/2024 to 12/20/2024

Thanksgiving Holiday—11/28/2024 to 11/29/2024 (Thurs., Fri.)

Winter Break—12/23/2024 to 01/03/2025

Total weeks—9 

Fall semester total weeks for M1—24 
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M1 Spring Semester 

Hematologic System (HEM) 

Begin date - 01/06/2025 (Mon.) - End date - 01/31/2025 (Fri.)

MLK Holiday – 01/20/2025

HEM exam period - 02/03/2025 to 02/07/2025

 Total weeks - 5 

Cardiovascular and Respiratory System (CVR) 

Begin date - 02/10/2025 (Mon.) - End date - 03/28/2025 (Fri.)

CVR exam period - 03/31/2025 to 04/04/2025

Spring Holiday - 03/10/2025

Total weeks - 8 

Renal System (RNL) 

Begin date - 04/07/2025 (Mon.) - End date - 05/02/2025 (Fri.)

RNL exam period - 05/05/2025 to 05/9/2025

 Total weeks - 5 

Independent Study Block - 05/12/2025 (Mon.) – 05/16/2025 (Fri.)

Additional requirements: 

CEYE Part 1 - 05/22/25 (Thur.)

CEYE Part 2 - 5/23/2025 (Fri.)

Total weeks - 2 

Spring semester total weeks - 20 

M1 Fall and Spring total weeks - 44 
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M2 Fall Semester 

Central Nervous System and Special Senses (CSS) 

Begin date - 08/05/2024 (Mon.) - End date— 09/24/2024 (Tue.)

Labor Day Holiday – 09/02/2024 Monday

CSS exam period - 09/25/2024 to 09/27/2024

Total weeks - 8 

Endocrine System (END) 

Begin date - 09/30/2024 (Mon.) - End date - 10/29/2024 (Tue.)

End exam period - 10/30/2024 to 11/01/2024

Total weeks - 5 

Reproductive System (REP) 

Begin date - 11/04/2024 (Mon.) - End date - 12/17/2024 (Tue.)

Thanksgiving Holiday - 11/28/2024 to 11/29/2024 (Thurs., Fri.) 

REP exam period - 12/18/2024 to 12/20/2024

Winter Break - 12/23/2024 to 01/03/2025

Total weeks - 7 

Fall semester total weeks – 20 
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M2 Spring Semester 

Mind and Human Development (MHD) 

Begin date - 01/06/2025 (Mon.) - End date - 02/18/2025 (Tue.)

MLK Holiday – 01/20/2025 Monday

MHD exam period - 02/19/2025 to 02/21/2025

MHD total weeks - 7 

Additional requirements: 

Begin Date 02/24/2025 (Mon.) – End Date 03/28/2025 (Fri.)

NO Spring Holiday 

Independent Study, Tank Side Grand Rounds (TSGR) presentation, Advanced Cardiovascular Life 

Support (ACLS) training, and Comprehensive Basic Science Exam (CBSE) 

Total weeks - 5 

Spring semester total weeks – 12 

Total M2 Fall and Spring semester weeks - 32 




